pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with the financial
statements of Hub Group, Inc. ("Hub Chicago") and Hub Partnerships previously
filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on Form S-1 and the financial
statements of American President Lines Domestic Distribution Services, a
division of APL Land Transport Services, Inc., contained elsewhere herein.

   American
   President
   Lines Domestic
   Distribution
   Services, A
   Division of APL
   Hub Group,   Hub   Land Transport   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Inc.   Partnerships  Services, Inc.  Adjustments   Consolidated
   ----------  ------------  -------------   ------------   ------------

REVENUE   $81,408   $666,514   $180,931   $   (37,102)(c)   $891,751
PURCHASED TRANSPORTATION   75,142   584,840   164,891   (33,632)(c)(d)   791,241
   ----------  ------------  -------------   ------------   -----------
  Net revenue   6,266   81,674   16,040   (3,470)   100,510
COSTS AND EXPENSES:
 Salaries and benefits   2,457   41,049   6,912   50,418
 Selling, general and administrative   1,242   18,505   13,351   (34)(c)(e)   33,064
 Restructuring charge   -   -   10,137   (10,137)(f)   -
   -----------  -------------  -------------   ------------   ------------
  Total costs and expenses   3,699   59,554   30,400   (10,171)   83,482
   ----------  ------------  -------------   ------------   ------------
   Operating income   2,567   22,120   (14,360)   6,701   17,028
INTEREST AND OTHER INCOME   71   938   1,948   (3,026)(g)(h)   (69)
   ----------  ------------  -------------   ------------   ------------
INCOME BEFORE MINORITY
 INTEREST AND PROVISION
 FOR INCOME TAXES   2,638   23,058   (12,412)   3,675   16,959
MINORITY INTEREST   -   -   -   10,921(i)   10,921
   ----------  ------------  -------------   ------------   ------------
INCOME BEFORE PROVISION
 FOR INCOME TAXES   2,638   23,058   (12,412)   (7,246)   6,038
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   39   290   -   -   329
   ----------  ------------  -------------   ------------   ------------
NET INCOME   $ 2,599   $ 22,768   $(12,412)   $ (7,246)   $  5,709

   ==========  ============  =============   ============   ============
PRO FORMA PROVISION FOR
 ADDITIONAL INCOME TAXES   1,016   -   -   757(j)   1,773
   ----------  ------------  -------------   ------------   ------------
PRO FORMA NET INCOME   $ 1,583   $ 22,768   $(12,412)   $ (8,003)   $  3,936
   ==========  ============  =============   ============   ============
PRO FORMA EARNINGS PER
 SHARE   $  0.95   $   0.74
   ==========   ============
PRO FORMA WEIGHTED
 AVERAGE NUMBER OF
 SHARES OUTSTANDING   1,662   5,307
   ==========   ============

[…]

statements of American President Lines Domestic Distribution Services, a
division of APL Land Transport Services, Inc., contained elsewhere herein.

   American
   President
   Lines Domestic
   Distribution
   Services, A
   Division of APL
   Hub Group,   Hub   Land Transport   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Inc.   Partnerships   Services, Inc.   Adjustments   Consolidated
   -----------   ------------   --------------   ------------   ------------

REVENUE   $ 48,797   $  146,405   $   35,891   $  (7,451)(c)   $ 223,642
PURCHASED TRANSPORTATION   43,412   128,405   33,654   (6,576)(c)(d)   198,895
   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
  Net revenue   5,385   18,000   2,237   (875)   24,747
COSTS AND EXPENSES:
 Salaries and benefits   2,587   9,807   1,499   13,893
 Selling, general and administrative   1,043   3,946   2,149   (31)(c)(e)   7,107
   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
  Total costs and expenses   3,630   13,753   3,648   (31)   21,000
   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Operating income   1,755   4,247   (1,411)   (844)   3,747
INTEREST AND OTHER INCOME   2   159   879   (1,119)(g)(h)   (79)
   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
INCOME BEFORE MINORITY
 INTEREST AND PROVISION
 FOR INCOME TAXES   1,757   4,406   (532)   (1,963)   3,668
MINORITY INTEREST   687   -   -   1,427(i)   2,114
   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
INCOME BEFORE PROVISION
 FOR INCOME TAXES   1,070   4,406   (532)   (3,390)   1,554
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   187   126   -   -   313
   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
NET INCOME   $   883   $   4,280   $   (532)   $  (3,390)   $   1,241
   ===========   ============   ============   ============   ============
PRO FORMA PROVISION FOR
 ADDITIONAL INCOME TAXES   241   -   -   149(j)   390
   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
PRO FORMA NET INCOME   $   642   $   4,280   $   (532)   $  (3,539)   $   851
   ===========   ============   ============   ============   ============
PRO FORMA EARNINGS PER
 SHARE   $   0.29   $   0.16
   ===========   ============
PRO FORMA WEIGHTED
 AVERAGE NUMBER OF

[…]

financial statements should be read in conjunction with the consolidated
financial statements of Hub Group, Inc. previously filed with the Securities and
Exchange Commission on Form 10-Q, and the financial statments of American
President Lines Domestic Distribution Services, a division of APL Land Transport
Services, Inc., contained elsewhere herein.

   American President
   Lines Domestic
   Distribution Services,
   A Division of APL
   Hub Group   Land Transport   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Inc.   Services, Inc.   Adjustments   Consolidated
   ----------   ---------------------   -----------   ------------

ASSETS
 CURRENT ASSETS:
  Cash and cash equivalents   $  19,956   $   14   $  (2,014)(a)(b)   $   17,956
  Accounts receivable, net   82,394   19,330   (19,330)(a)   82,394
  Prepaid expenses and other current assets   1,419   249   (249)(a)   1,419
   ----------   ---------------------   -----------   ------------
   TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   103,769   19,593   (21,593)   101,769
   ----------   ---------------------   -----------   ------------
 PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, net   9,535   240   (240)(a)   9,535
 GOODWILL, net   17,433   -   8,000 (b)   25,433
 DEFERRED TAX BENEFIT   10,277   -   -   10,277
 OTHER ASSETS   1,057   186   (186)(a)   1,057
   ----------   ---------------------   -----------   ------------
   TOTAL ASSETS   $ 142,071   $   20,019   $ (14,019)   $   148,071
   ==========   =====================   ===========   ============
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
 CURRENT LIABILITIES:
  Accounts payable   $  82,247   $   15,310   $ (15,310)(a)   $   82,247
  Accrued expenses   5,609   2,767   (2,767)(a)   5,609
  Restructuring charge   -   10,137   (10,137)(a)   -
  Current portion of long-term debt   585   -   2,000 (b)   2,585
   ----------   ---------------------   -----------   ------------
   TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   88,441   28,214   (26,214)   90,441
   ----------   ---------------------   -----------   ------------
 LONG-TERM DEBT   14,999   -   4,000 (b)   18,999
 DEFERRED TAXES   11   -   -   11
 CONTINGENCIES AND COMMITMENTS
 MINORITY INTEREST   789   -   -   789
 EQUITY:
  Preferred stock   -   -   -   -
  Common stock   59   -   -   59
  Additional paid-in capital   52,924   -   -   52,924